BUITENGEWONE

OFFISIELE KOERANT

VAN SUIDWES-AFRIKA

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY
OF SOUTH WEST AFRICA

UITGAWE OP GESAG

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

30¢ 18 September 1986

WINDHOEK

18 September No. 5260

INHOUD:
Bladsy
GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWING
No. 2 Afkondiging van Ordonnansie van Wet-

gewende Vergadering van die Herero’s.
Begrotingsordonnansie 1986. 1

CONTENTS:
Page
GOVERNMENT NOTICE
No. 2 Publication of Ordinance of Legislative

Assembly of the Hereros. Appropriation
Ordinance 1986. 1

Goewermentskennisgewing

Government Notice

VERTEENWOORDIGENDE OWERHEID
VAN DIE HERERO’S

No. 2 1986

AFKONDIGING VAN ORDONNANSIE VAN
WETGEWENDE VERGADERING VAN
DIE HERERO’S

Die volgende Ordonnansie waartoe die
Administrateur-generaal ingevolge die Bepalings
van die Proklamasie op Verteenwoordigende
Owerhede, 1980 (Proklamasie AG. 8 van 1980),
toegestem het, word hierby ingevolge artikel 17
van die Proklamasie op die Verteenwoordigende
Owerheid van die Herero’s, 1980 (Proklamasie
AG. 50 van 1980), afgekondig.

No. 2 van 1986: Begrotingsordonnansie, 1986.

REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORITY
OF THE HEREROS

No. 2 1986

PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE OF
THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
OF THE HEREROS

The following Ordinance assented to by the
Administrator-General in terms of the provisions
of the Representative Authorities Proclamation,
1980 (Proclamation AG. 8 of 1980), is hereby
published in terms of section 17 of the Represen-
tative Authority of the Hereros, 1980 (Proclama-
tion AG. 50 of 1980).

No. 2 of 1986: Appropration Ordinance, 1986.
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APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE, 1986

(Assented to by the Administrator-General on
30 August 1986)

(Afrikaans text signed)

ORDINANCE

To appropriate an amount of money for the administrati-
on of the affairs of the Hereros during the financial
year ending 31 March 1987.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Legislative Assembly of the
Hereros, as follows:-

1. Subject to the provisions of the Representative Au-
thorities Proclamation, 1980 (Proclamation AG. 8 of
1980), the amounts of money set out in Column 1 of the
Schedule are hereby appropriated, as a charge to the Reve-
nue Fund of the Representative Authority of the Hereros,
for the administration of the affairs of the Hereros during
the financial year ending 31 March 1987.

2. This Ordinance shall be called the Appropriation
Ordinance, 1986.

SCHEDULE

Ordinance

No. 2 of 1986

Appropriation of
R27 292 200 for

administration of
affairs of Hereros.

Short title.

VOTE

NO. TITLE R

COLUMN 1

R

I [ADMINISTRATION. .......... .. it
Including -

Entertainment:

Secretary ...t e
Departmental ..............................
Conferences, congresses, symposia and inter-
national meetings...........................

Including —

Entertainment:
0 - o

3 365 000

COLUMN 2

4 066 000

1 500
500

20

200
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APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE, 1986

Ordinance
No. 2 of 1986

VOTE

NO.

TITLE

COLUMN 1
R

COLUMN 2
R

EDUCATION . ... i
Including —

Entertainment:
Director . ...t e
Departmental ..............................

Conferences, congresses, symposia and inter-
national meetings . . ............ ... ...

SOCIAL WELFARE AND PENSIONS ..... .....
Including —

Entertainment:
DIreCtOr . i e,

Conferences, congresses, symposia and inter-
national meetings . . ......... ... .. .. ...

AGRICULTURE ...,
Including —
Entertainment:
DIreCtOr . vttt e i e e

Conferences, congresses, symposia and inter-
national meetings........... ... ... ... ...

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY .....................

CULTURAL PROMOTION .......oooeeinnn.
Including —

Conferences, congresses, symposia and inter-
national meetings . ............. ... .......

TRANSPORT ..... .. ... i

SUPPLIES ... .
Including —

Entertainment:
Director ... e
Departmental ..............................

10 122 000

3 800 000

4 208 000

610 080

100 000

779 120

332 000

100
150

300
195

100

250

10

10

250
250

27 292 200




